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2020 Hinsdale Central Freshmen Invitational - 1/11/2020

Results - 2020 HC Freshmen Invite
 
Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Score

Fremd1 202.85Mears, Benjamin

HC2 151.90Kassir, Sami

North Stars3 149.00Oblak, Jimmy

Redhawks4 145.45Coudreaut, Chase

Lyons5 143.80DiSessa, Will

Redhawks6 131.50Smith, Kyle

Broncos7 119.45Nichols, Liam

NVHS8 90.95Kiefer, Thomas

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Freshmen

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.37STEV

1) LaPointe St George, Max 2) Badarch, David

3) Kohan, David 4) Curtin, Jack

28.59 30.23 26.14 23.41

A2 1:50.61Lyons

1) Collins, Quinn 2) Anderson, Cooper

3) Trajanovski, Marko 4) Schumm, Ryan

28.47 30.08 28.52 23.54

A3 1:51.29New Trier

1) Crossgrove, Andy 2) Myers, Jack

3) Jones, Connor 4) Xue, Peter

28.93 32.52 25.23 24.61

A4 1:51.46HC

1) Gilbert, Andrew 2) Fix, Andrew

3) Wang, Daniel 4) Conners, Jack

27.56 32.75 26.57 24.58

A5 1:52.03NVHS

1) Olson, Austin 2) Garrison, Noah

3) Alumbaugh, Ian 4) Cottrill, Christopher

28.84 31.81 26.90 24.48

A6 1:53.65OPRF

1) Glossa, Ian 2) Wilson, Bryce

3) Harmon, Emmett 4) Kang, Alan

29.16 34.98 24.74 24.77

A7 1:55.11Fremd

1) Di, Andrew 2) Zhan, Eric

3) Laffont, Aurelien 4) Chitgopekar, Sam

27.93 32.42 27.81 26.95

A8 1:55.42North Stars

1) Gawlik, Henry 2) Kemp, Robby

3) McMillan, Ethan 4) Brucato, Joey

30.57 31.26 26.84 26.75

A9 1:57.40Huskies

1) Baker, Jack 2) Bresnick, Tyler

3) Xu, Jason 4) Schultz, Griffin

30.09 34.68 27.38 25.25

A10 1:57.86Evanston

1) Vye, Christopher 2) Molitor, Samuel

3) Alhamwi, Karim 4) York, Oliver

29.55 33.57 28.12 26.62

A11 2:00.91Broncos

1) Johnson, Ian 2) Lee, Jake

3) Baron, Judd 4) DeWeerdt, Sam

30.97 34.40 27.65 27.89

A12 2:04.34Redhawks

1) Gabel, Zach 2) Schmitt, Mason

3) Sanders, Quinten 4) Santarelli, David

32.01 34.63 27.68 30.02

 
Event 3  Boys 150 Yard Freestyle Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

New Trier1 1:21.51Wilson, Graham

24.99 27.92 28.60

OPRF2 1:21.68Harmon, Emmett

26.73 27.64 27.31

STEV3 1:25.39Rajadhyax, Kunal

26.45 29.06 29.88

Evanston4 1:26.10Jennings, Owen

26.57 30.25 29.28

HC5 1:27.65Priest, Noah

27.04 30.34 30.27

New Trier6 1:27.77Lestina, Max

27.64 30.28 29.85

NVHS7 1:28.18Anderson, Steffan

27.77 30.17 30.24

North Stars8 1:28.38McMillan, Ethan

27.96 30.61 29.81

STEV9 1:28.64Bi, Lance

26.96 30.06 31.62

NVHS10 1:29.74Nelson, Connor

28.43 31.10 30.21

Lyons11 1:30.05Walls, Garrett

27.79 31.26 31.00

Broncos12 1:31.57Nowak, Karol

28.79 32.33 30.45

Broncos13 1:31.72Johnson, Ian

29.35 31.56 30.81

HC14 1:32.65Satre, Holden

28.94 31.80 31.91

Lyons15 1:33.71Athy, Kieran

27.47 31.71 34.53

Redhawks16 1:34.57Johnson, Matt

28.27 32.57 33.73

Huskies17 1:39.11Porch, Alec

28.96 34.65 35.50

OPRF18 1:40.45Wilson, Trevor

31.29 35.47 33.69

Redhawks19 1:41.28De La Cruz, Lucas

31.02 35.09 35.17

North Stars20 1:42.78Fraehsdorf, Kai

31.80 36.20 34.78

Fremd21 1:43.50Pennell, Kurt

30.60 35.70 37.20

Fremd22 1:43.80Rajan, Neel

30.67 36.94 36.19

Evanston23 1:49.78Martinet, Luke

31.67 1:18.11

 
Event 4  Boys 100 Yard IM Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

New Trier1 58.59Wilson, Ward

27.24 31.35
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(Event 4  Boys 100 Yard IM Freshmen)

    SchoolName Finals Time

STEV2 59.98Kohan, David

28.12 31.86

Lyons3 1:00.14Collins, Quinn

26.95 33.19

Evanston4 1:01.08Pollack, Michael

28.62 32.46

HC5 1:01.55Wang, Daniel

28.45 33.10

STEV6 1:01.56Badarch, David

28.97 32.59

Lyons7 1:01.65Anderson, Cooper

29.39 32.26

NVHS8 1:01.76Kondrashev, Dima

29.11 32.65

New Trier9 1:02.59Myers, Jack

29.43 33.16

NVHS10 1:02.95Mannisto, Jonathan

28.50 34.45

Evanston11 1:03.33Nguyen, Quintin

28.74 34.59

Broncos12 1:04.76Baron, Judd

29.69 35.07

OPRF13 1:05.05Hauptmann, Evan

29.13 35.92

HC14 1:05.08Fix, Andrew

29.76 35.32

Fremd15 1:06.04Laffont, Aurelien

29.99 36.05

Redhawks16 1:06.42Sanders, Quinten

29.35 37.07

Huskies17 1:06.64Schultz, Griffin

30.07 36.57

Fremd18 1:08.25Nakagawa, Yoshia

31.54 36.71

North Stars19 1:08.31Brucato, Joey

32.57 35.74

Huskies20 1:10.30Bresnick, Tyler

33.48 36.82

Redhawks21 1:12.68Gabel, Zach

32.16 40.52

Broncos22 1:13.69Chathurvedula, Mihir

34.55 39.14

OPRF23 1:15.92Koritz, Benjamin

34.39 41.53

North Stars24 1:16.34Sheehy, Troy

35.07 41.27

 
Event 5  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

HC1 23.36Gilbert, Andrew

New Trier2 23.88Jones, Connor

STEV3 24.02Curtin, Jack

Lyons4 24.29Schumm, Ryan

OPRF5 24.79Glossa, Ian

NVHS6 24.87Cottrill, Christopher

New Trier7 25.12O'Donnell, Colin

Huskies8 25.15Xu, Jason

NVHS9 25.20Wilk, Brian

HC10 25.31Conners, Jack

OPRF11 25.36Kang, Alan

Evanston12 25.39Vye, Christopher

Fremd13 25.66Zhan, Eric

Evanston14 26.36York, Oliver

STEV15 26.44Zhang, Kevin

North Stars16 27.03Gawlik, Henry

Broncos17 27.17Sun, Michael

Fremd18 28.04Jung, Ian

North Stars19 28.88Thomas, Bryce

Broncos20 29.16Blaha, Patrick

Lyons21 29.29Gripp, Jake

Redhawks22 29.38Santarelli, David

Huskies23 32.92Raveendran, Myuren

 
Event 6  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

OPRF1 25.06Harmon, Emmett

New Trier2 25.63Jones, Connor

NVHS3 26.65Schweihs, Nicholas

NVHS4 26.67Alumbaugh, Ian

Fremd5 27.00Di, Andrew

Redhawks6 27.05Sanders, Quinten

STEV7 27.07Zhang, Kevin

STEV8 27.12Rajadhyax, Kunal

Evanston9 27.22Nguyen, Quintin

HC10 27.49Wang, Daniel

North Stars11 27.61McMillan, Ethan

Broncos12 27.77Baron, Judd

Evanston13 28.04Alhamwi, Karim

Huskies14 28.50Xu, Jason

Lyons15 28.70Walls, Garrett

Lyons16 28.71Trajanovski, Marko

Redhawks17 28.72Schmitt, Mason

HC18 29.06ElDifrawi, Aidan

New Trier19 30.59O'Donnell, Colin

Fremd20 30.75Nakagawa, Yoshia

OPRF21 31.76Wilson, Trevor

Broncos22 33.80Blaha, Patrick

North Stars23 35.09Davis, Matthew

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

New Trier1 49.97Wilson, Ward

24.35 25.62

HC2 51.66Gilbert, Andrew

24.69 26.97

STEV3 51.97Curtin, Jack

25.34 26.63

STEV4 53.83LaPointe St George, Max

25.43 28.40

Evanston5 54.38Jennings, Owen

26.51 27.87

NVHS6 54.81Cottrill, Christopher

26.51 28.30
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(Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Freshmen)

    SchoolName Finals Time

Huskies7 55.25Baker, Jack

26.50 28.75

New Trier8 55.49Crossgrove, Andy

26.59 28.90

Broncos9 55.93Lee, Jake

26.41 29.52

OPRF10 56.42Hauptmann, Evan

27.22 29.20

Evanston11 56.43Vye, Christopher

27.00 29.43

Lyons12 56.59Athy, Kieran

27.16 29.43

NVHS13 56.77Nelson, Connor

27.79 28.98

Lyons14 57.69Cuchran, Lucas

27.67 30.02

HC15 58.47Zheng, Rick

27.42 31.05

Broncos16 59.31Sun, Michael

28.44 30.87

OPRF17 59.79Bartley, James

28.16 31.63

Huskies18 1:01.21Porch, Alec

28.64 32.57

Fremd*19 1:01.44Chitgopekar, Sam

29.35 32.09

Redhawks*19 1:01.44Gabel, Zach

28.64 32.80

Redhawks21 1:02.81Schmitt, Mason

29.50 33.31

North Stars22 1:07.82Thomas, Bryce

32.85 34.97

North Stars23 1:12.14Davis, Matthew

34.04 38.10

Fremd24 1:18.16Robak, Alexander

34.97 43.19

 
Event 8  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

New Trier1 4:00.38Wilson, Graham

26.00 29.44 30.83 30.97

31.10 31.15 30.73 30.16

STEV2 4:09.82Kohan, David

27.73 31.51 32.30 32.43

31.64 32.83 31.57 29.81

New Trier3 4:10.57Myers, Jack

28.19 31.04 31.52 32.04

32.36 32.44 32.54 30.44

NVHS4 4:13.22Kondrashev, Dima

27.44 32.02 32.53 32.57

32.59 32.74 32.36 30.97

NVHS5 4:17.36Anderson, Steffan

28.48 31.80 32.49 32.79

33.13 33.24 32.86 32.57

HC6 4:19.47Priest, Noah

28.64 32.21 32.69 32.95

33.26 33.91 33.39 32.42

STEV7 4:22.47Dubinsky, Andrew

28.25 31.71 33.74 33.66

33.76 33.85 34.65 32.85

Lyons8 4:28.38Trajanovski, Marko

29.87 33.60 34.24 34.02

33.91 34.39 34.12 34.23

North Stars9 4:29.36Kemp, Robby

30.93 34.06 34.99 34.18

34.66 34.84 34.22 31.48

Broncos10 4:34.72Nowak, Karol

30.78 34.32 35.48 34.97

34.75 34.91 35.88 33.63

Redhawks11 4:35.07Johnson, Matt

30.79 34.60 35.04 35.37

34.41 34.97 35.68 34.21

HC12 4:46.31Fisher, Ethan

30.73 34.48 36.30 37.47

37.53 37.71 1:12.09

OPRF13 4:52.27Friker, Jack

31.72 35.46 37.09 37.93

37.53 37.62 38.22 36.70

Evanston14 4:54.20Molitor, Samuel

32.53 34.34 35.90 37.21

38.17 38.83 39.34 37.88

Evanston15 4:54.69York, Oliver

30.08 34.45 36.54 38.88

39.73 39.82 39.39 35.80

Fremd16 4:54.88Mehta, Shaan

34.52 37.18 38.93 37.44

37.35 37.46 36.50 35.50

OPRF17 4:55.08Koritz, Benjamin

33.51 36.72 37.38 38.09

37.79 38.79 37.81 34.99

Redhawks18 4:55.59De La Cruz, Lucas

32.86 37.16 38.30 37.82

38.23 37.95 38.43 34.84

North Stars19 5:05.36Sheehy, Troy

33.88 38.17 39.71 40.14

39.61 39.37 38.78 35.70

Fremd20 5:09.41Rajan, Neel

31.95 37.54 40.38

40.54 38.22

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Freshmen

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.90STEV

1) Bi, Lance 2) Badarch, David

3) Rajadhyax, Kunal 4) Curtin, Jack

24.74 24.75 23.53 22.88

A2 1:36.51Lyons

1) Collins, Quinn 2) Anderson, Cooper

3) Walls, Garrett 4) Schumm, Ryan

24.06 24.04 24.59 23.82
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(Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Freshmen)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:36.96New Trier

1) Wilson, Ward 2) Wilson, Graham

3) Xue, Peter 4) Crossgrove, Andy

23.64 23.86 24.62 24.84

A4 1:38.93HC

1) Conners, Jack 2) Wang, Daniel

3) Priest, Noah 4) Gilbert, Andrew

25.36 24.68 25.41 23.48

A5 1:39.99Evanston

1) Pollack, Michael 2) Jennings, Owen

3) Alhamwi, Karim 4) Nguyen, Quintin

25.64 24.59 25.68 24.08

A6 1:42.57NVHS

1) Alumbaugh, Ian 2) Wilk, Brian

3) Nelson, Connor 4) Cottrill, Christopher

25.61 25.57 26.54 24.85

A7 1:42.99Huskies

1) Schultz, Griffin 2) Porch, Alec

3) Xu, Jason 4) Baker, Jack

26.24 27.15 25.27 24.33

A8 1:46.54Broncos

1) Lee, Jake 2) Sun, Michael

3) DeWeerdt, Sam 4) Nowak, Karol

26.30 26.84 27.76 25.64

A9 1:47.90OPRF

1) Hauptmann, Evan 2) Bartley, James

3) Koritz, Benjamin 4) Wilson, Trevor

25.67 26.60 29.30 26.33

A10 1:48.14Fremd

1) Zhan, Eric 2) Chitgopekar, Sam

3) Nakagawa, Yoshia 4) Pennell, Kurt

25.49 28.00 27.09 27.56

A11 1:56.29Redhawks

1) Gabel, Zach 2) Santarelli, David

3) De La Cruz, Lucas 4) Johnson, Matt

27.58 29.76 31.44 27.51

A12 1:58.58North Stars

1) Thomas, Bryce 2) Davis, Matthew

3) Sheehy, Troy 4) Fraehsdorf, Kai

29.35 31.41 30.14 27.68

 
Event 10  Boys 50 Yard Backstroke Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

Lyons1 26.80Collins, Quinn

NVHS2 27.16Schweihs, Nicholas

New Trier3 28.34Crossgrove, Andy

NVHS4 28.58Olson, Austin

OPRF5 28.84Glossa, Ian

STEV6 28.98LaPointe St George, Max

STEV7 29.48Dubinsky, Andrew

Evanston8 29.59Alhamwi, Karim

Fremd9 29.68Laffont, Aurelien

North Stars10 29.98Gawlik, Henry

Broncos11 30.10Johnson, Ian

New Trier12 30.17Lestina, Max

OPRF13 30.42Kang, Alan

HC14 30.46Conners, Jack

HC15 30.71ElDifrawi, Aidan

Huskies16 30.73Baker, Jack

North Stars17 31.80Fraehsdorf, Kai

Lyons18 31.97Cuchran, Lucas

Broncos19 34.15Chathurvedula, Mihir

Fremd20 35.01Helsdingen, Luke

Evanston21 36.89Levy, Ben

Huskies22 43.02Raveendran, Myuren

 
Event 11  Boys 50 Yard Breaststroke Freshmen

    SchoolName Finals Time

STEV1 30.24Badarch, David

STEV2 30.34Bi, Lance

Evanston3 30.95Pollack, Michael

Lyons4 31.07Anderson, Cooper

North Stars5 31.57Kemp, Robby

NVHS6 31.82Garrison, Noah

Fremd7 31.94Di, Andrew

New Trier8 32.31Xue, Peter

NVHS9 32.80O'Malley, Aiden

New Trier10 33.55Plater, Charles

HC11 34.05Fix, Andrew

North Stars12 34.28Brucato, Joey

Huskies13 34.38Schultz, Griffin

Evanston14 34.48Molitor, Samuel

HC15 34.84Zheng, Rick

Huskies16 35.28Bresnick, Tyler

Broncos17 36.22DeWeerdt, Sam

Fremd18 37.25Pennell, Kurt

OPRF19 38.31Friker, Jack

Lyons20 38.44Gripp, Jake

Redhawks21 41.51Santarelli, David

OPRF--- DQWilson, Bryce

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Freshmen

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:27.23New Trier

1) Jones, Connor 2) Myers, Jack

3) Wilson, Graham 4) Wilson, Ward

25.16 51.70 26.51 55.19

23.83 50.89 23.29 49.45

A2 3:35.06STEV

1) Kohan, David 2) Rajadhyax, Kunal

3) Dubinsky, Andrew 4) LaPointe St George, Max

25.28 53.10 25.24 52.83

26.87 56.20 25.49 52.93

A3 3:37.71NVHS

1) Kondrashev, Dima 2) Nelson, Connor

3) Mannisto, Jonathan 4) Schweihs, Nicholas

25.60 53.24 27.23 56.32

26.13 54.81 25.66 53.34

A4 3:39.08OPRF

1) Hauptmann, Evan 2) Glossa, Ian

3) Kang, Alan 4) Harmon, Emmett

27.01 56.54 26.10 55.96

25.81 55.61 24.88 50.97
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(Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Freshmen)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 3:39.67Lyons

1) Athy, Kieran 2) Walls, Garrett

3) Trajanovski, Marko 4) Schumm, Ryan

26.99 56.90 25.77 54.30

26.72 56.83 24.44 51.64

A6 3:40.44Evanston

1) Nguyen, Quintin 2) Jennings, Owen

3) Vye, Christopher 4) Pollack, Michael

25.99 53.94 25.89 54.61

26.14 56.27 26.40 55.62

A7 3:48.92North Stars

1) Kemp, Robby 2) Brucato, Joey

3) Gawlik, Henry 4) McMillan, Ethan

26.28 54.59 28.33 1:06.51

21.63 52.55 25.92 55.27

A8 3:50.69HC

1) Priest, Noah 2) Fix, Andrew

3) Fisher, Ethan 4) Zheng, Rick

26.62 55.02 27.23 57.91

28.41 59.39 27.02 58.37

A9 3:54.01Fremd

1) Chitgopekar, Sam 2) Zhan, Eric

3) Laffont, Aurelien 4) Di, Andrew

29.91 1:02.48 26.61 57.13

27.71 59.01 26.08 55.39

A10 3:55.58Broncos

1) Baron, Judd 2) Nowak, Karol

3) Johnson, Ian 4) Lee, Jake

28.06 59.02 28.97 59.76

28.01 58.53 27.46 58.27

A11 4:07.36Redhawks

1) Johnson, Matt 2) Sanders, Quinten

3) De La Cruz, Lucas 4) Schmitt, Mason

29.56 1:02.43 27.64 58.03

32.22 1:06.71 28.34 1:00.19

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Freshmen - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Stevenson High School 240

2. New Trier High School 228

3. Neuqua Valley High School 188

4. Lyons Township 147

5. Hinsdale Central 134

6. Evanston Towhship High School 102

6. Oak Park-River Forest 102

8. William Fremd Boys Swim Team 65

9. St. Charles North High School 63

10. Naperville Central High School 41

11. Barrington High School 39

12. Naperville North 34


